

È

T.P.(C) No. 166 OF 2005
ITEM No.56

Court No. 2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.166/2005

AAKAR DESIGN CONSULTANTS (P) LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SENIOR CITIZEN HOME COMPLEX WELFARE SOCY

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Date : 09/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. U.U. Lalit,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in Suit No. 496/88 titled Senior Citizens Home Complex Welfare Society Vs. M/s Aakar Design Consultants (P) Ltd. & Anr. pending before the Court of Civil Judge (SD), Dehradun.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master