

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 166 OF 2005

AAKAR DESIGN CONSULTANTS (P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SENIOR CITIZEN HOME COMPLEX WELFARE SOCY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 12/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

Mr. S. Rohit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up after four weeks.

Two weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Two weeks' time, thereafter, is granted for filing rejoinder.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata Bhar

dwaj)

Court Master

Court Maste